
         

           

 
       

           

   

   

     

   

   

   

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

     

   

 

   

   

     

     

     

     

   

   

 

     

     

   

     

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

         

     

   

   

       

   

   

   

     

     

     

             

 

         

     

           

 

 

     

       

   

 

 

     

   

       

             

PERKINS V SECONDARY FY 22 
BASED ON FEDERAL 2021 April Estimate 

Secondary Counts 

DISTRICT 

POVERTY 
RESIDENTS AGE 5‐17 
19 Census SD Project 

# 

RESIDENTS AGE 5‐17 
19 Census SD Project 

# 

Alpine District 
Beaver District 
Box Elder District 
Cache District 

5,310 
181 

1,016 
1,313 

90,821 
1,609 
12,924 
19,846 

Canyons District 
Carbon District 
Daggett District 
Davis District 
Duchesne District 

Emery District 

3,114 
626 
11 

4,511 
686 

277 

44,177 
3,965 
173 

83,588 
4,860 

2,225 

Garfield District 
Grand District 
Granite District 
Iron District 

101 
305 

9,655 
1,527 

868 
1,627 
82,477 
11,265 

Jordan District 
Juab District 
Kane District 
Logan City District 
Millard District 

3,123 
322 
173 

1,405 
439 

60,396 
2,863 
1,408 
7,921 
3,070 

Morgan District 
Murray District 
Nebo District 
North Sanpete District 
North Summit District 

666 
1,937 
369 
43 

6,263 
39,248 
2,746 
1,115 

Ogden City District 
Park City District 
Piute District 

1,906 
275 
70 

16,750 
5,093 
295 

Provo District 
Rich District 
Salt Lake District 
San Juan District 
Sevier District 
South Sanpete District 

2,193 
71 

4,272 
803 
649 
390 

18,577 
549 

29,399 
3,281 
4,642 
3,147 

South Summit District 
Tintic District 
Tooele District 
Uintah District 
Wasatch District 

73 
23 

1,072 
970 
392 

1,676 
196 

17,479 
8,797 
7,904 

Washington District 
Wayne District 
Weber District 

3,747 
89 

1,775 

33,602 
479 

36,044 

Academy for Math Engineering & Science 

American Academy of Innovation 

American Preparatory Academy 

American Leadership Academy 

Beehive Science & Technology Academy 

East Hollywood High 

Fast Forward High 

Freedom Preparatory Academy 

Intech Collegiate High School 

Itineris Early College High 

Merit College Preparatory Academy 

No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science 

Providence Hall 

Real Salt Lake Academy High School 

Roots Charter High School 

Salt Lake School for the Performing Arts 

336 

134 
201 

208 

877 

234 
497 

429 

Spectrum Academy 

Success Academy 

Summit Academy High School 

Utah County Academy of Science 

85 433 

Utah Virtual Academy 

Vanguard Academy 

TOTAL 56,844 675,835 

Consortium 

Potential Eligible in FY23 

Min Allocation Waiver 

Need to form a Consortium 
No Perkins Funding does not meet minimum qualifications 

22 FEDBUD Allocations March 2021 PREPARED BY USBE CTE STAFF 3/23/2021 
ADA Compliant: April 2021 




Accessibility Report


		Filename: 

		22 Secondary Counts March 2021.pdf




		Report created by: 

		Kerry Pack, Administrative Services Tital, kerry.pack@schools.utah.gov

		Organization: 

		USBE




 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.


		Needs manual check: 0

		Passed manually: 2

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 0

		Passed: 30

		Failed: 0




Detailed Report


		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting






Back to Top
