## **PERKINS V SECONDARY FY 22**

## BASED ON FEDERAL 2021 April Estimate

Secondary Counts POVERTY		
,	RESIDENTS AGE 5-17 19 Census SD Project	RESIDENTS AGE 5-17 19 Census SD Project
DISTRICT	#	#
Alpine District	5,310	90,821
Beaver District Box Elder District	181	1,609
Cache District	1,016 1,313	12,924 19,846
Canyons District	3,114	44,177
Carbon District	626	
Daggett District	11	173
Davis District	4,511	83,588
Duchesne District	686	4,860
Emery District	277	2,225
Garfield District	101	868
Grand District	305	1,627
Granite District	9,655	82,477
Iron District  Jordan District	1,527 3,123	11,265 60,396
Juab District	3,123	2,863
Kane District	173	1,408
Logan City District	1,405	7,921
Millard District	439	3,070
Morgan District		,-
Murray District	666	6,263
Nebo District	1,937	39,248
North Sanpete District	369	2,746
North Summit District	43	1,115
Ogden City District	1,906	16,750
Park City District	275	5,093
Piute District Provo District	70 2,193	295 18,577
Rich District	71	549
Salt Lake District	4,272	29,399
San Juan District	803	3,281
Sevier District	649	4,642
South Sanpete District	390	3,147
South Summit District	73	1,676
Tintic District	23	196
Tooele District	1,072	17,479
Uintah District	970	8,797
Wasatch District	392	7,904
Washington District Wayne District	3,747 89	33,602 479
Weber District	1,775	36,044
Academy for Math Engineering & Science	1,773	30,04-
American Academy of Innovation		
American Preparatory Academy		
	336	87
American Leadership Academy Beehive Science & Technology Academy	330	8/
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
East Hollywood High	40.	22
Fast Forward High	134	
Freedom Preparatory Academy	201	49
Intech Collegiate High School		
Itineris Early College High		
Merit College Preparatory Academy	208	42
No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science		
Providence Hall		
Real Salt Lake Academy High School		
Roots Charter High School		
Salt Lake School for the Performing Arts		
Spectrum Academy		
Success Academy	85	43
Summit Academy High School		
Utah County Academy of Science		
Utah Virtual Academy		
√anguard Academy		
TOTAL	56,844	675,83
Consortium	/	
Potential Eligible in FY23		
Min Allocation Waiver		

Need to form a Consortium

No Perkins Funding does not meet minimum qualifications